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DEAR]VLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

PHONE CH 3.6691

ALBUCUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF:

CASE 1879: Application of Amerada Petroleum Corporation
for a gas-oil dual completion and for a none
standard gas proration unit, Applicant, in
the above-styled cause, seeks an order
authorizing the dual completion of its State
EM "A" Well No, 2, located 660 feet from the
South and West lines of Section 22, Township
19 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New
Mexico, in such a manner as to permit the
production of gas from the Eumont Gas Pool
and the production of 0il from the Eumint Gas
Pool through the Tasing-tubing annulus and
the tubing respectively. Applicant further
seeks the establishment of a 160-acre non-

 standard gas proration unit in the Eumont
Gas Pool consisting of the SW/L of said
Section 22 to be dedicated to the said State
EM "A" Well No. 2.
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State Corporation Commission
Hearing Room
Capitol Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Februarv 25, 1960
BEFORE:
Elvis A.“Utz, Examiner
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
MR, UTZ: The next case will be Case 1879,
MR, FLINT: Case 1879, Mr. Examiner, the Applicant has

requested that this case be dismissed.

®




DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

PHONE CH 3.669)

PAGE 2°

‘}(Whereupon, the hearing was concluded,)

MR, UTZ: Is there objection to the dismissal request?

Case 1879 will be dismissed,




DEARNLEY-MEIER REPCRTING SERVICE, Inc.

PHONE CH 3.6691

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

PAGE 13

CERTIFICATE

. eam wpu W e s Gy T evm e s

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO ; >

I, J. A. TRUJILﬁb, Notary Public in and for the County
of Bernalillo, State of New Mexicé, do!' hereby ceftify that the
foregoing and attached Transcript of Proceedings before the New
Mexico 0il Conservation Commissioﬁ was reéorted by me in steno-

tvpe and reduced to typewritten transcript by me and/or under my

personal supervision, and that the same is a true and correct

LAY

‘redord to the Best of my knowledge, skill and ability.

4’y

WITNESS my Hand and Seal, this, the 5= day of
M , 1960, in the City of Albuquerque, County of

Bernalillo, Staté of New Mexico.

-

Ju \,4,«7/\4/\) Ll oo M

~7 . NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

October 5, 1960.

.....

a coupiohe roeond o Lhie sodings In

the Dyardnes Loy of, 0 Sy i7 s

heard Ly e of I
———/,

. - - X Exaniner
New Me;cico Oil Consexvation CosSion




BEFORE THE .
'OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSTON
Santa Fe, New Mexico
January 27, 1960

IN THE MATTER OF:

APPLICATION OF AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION

for a gas-oll dual completion and for a non-
standard gas proration unit.

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

CASE
NO. 1879




DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

PHONE CN 3.667)

motion? The case will be continued o February the 25th.

BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
January 2/, 1960

TN THE MATTER OF:

APPLICATION OF AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION
for a gas-oll dual completion and for a non-
standard gas proration unit, Applicant, in

the above-styled cause, seeks an order author-
izing the dual completion of its State EM "A¥
Well No. 2, located 660 feet from the South

and West lines of Section 22, Pownship 19 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in such
a manner as to permit the production of gas
from the Eumont Gas Pool and the production of
oil from the Eumont Gas Pool through the casing-
' tubing annulus and the tubing respectively.
Applicat further seeks the establishment of a
160-acre non-standard gas proration ‘Unit in the
Eumont Gas Pool consisting of the SW/4 of said
Section 22 to be dedicated to the said State

BN A" Well No. 2.

CASE
No, 1879

e i i R L N N D Y W

BEFORE: ‘ Elvis A, Utz - Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDIN&S

MR, UTZ: Case No. 1879 will be the last céseffor
the day;

Mk. KELLAHIN: If the Examiner please, Jason Kellah
of Kellahin & Fox representing the applicaht. At this.time We wbu%
1ike to request that this case be continued to be heard before the
same examiner at tﬁe~hearing in Februgry.

" MR. UTz: Is there any objection to counsel's

This hearing will be recessed until [9:00 tomorrow morning.

in

a |




DEARNLEY-MEIER REPGRTING SERVICE, Inc.

PHONE CH 3.669

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO |
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) ) ]
) ss

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

L, LAURA MOHENO, Court Reporter, do hereby certify that the
foregbing and attached Transcript of Proceceding before the New
Mexico 0Ll Conservation Commlission was reported by me in Stenotype |
and reduced to typewritten transcript under my personal supervision

and that the same is a ¢rue and correct record to the best of my

knowledge, skill and ability.
WITNESS my hand this 2. day of February, 1960, in the
City of Albuquerque, County of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico.

o JY 5 SO . W A S
QA T
“Laura Moreno, Court Reporter,

I do hererw cortity that the forezoing is
e oo e T R S AT T RSN S Chret i ¢ U
T ¢ / ‘)? s

W, Examiner
missient

¢

New Hexico 01l Conservation C
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO e 7-3-58
o
APPLICATION FOR DUAL COMPLETION
Field Name Eumont -~ 01l ; County " | Date
_Euygont - Gas Lea © s December 14, 1959

Operator Lease ‘ Well No, /) Foa

Amerada Petroleum (bxpcrat.ion State E M "A® 2 ~
Location |Unit Section Township Range
of Wel!. 22 198 _ 275
1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the dual completion of a well in these same pools or in the same

zones within one mile of the subject well? YES NO__X_. ,
2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No. : ; Operatot, Lease, and Well No.:
3. The following facts are submitted:
Upper Zone Lower Zone

a. Name of reservoir _ | Seven Rivers & Stuart _Penrose
b. Top and Bottom of t. t 3&28[_3“2! & 3820'-3835' 5 3858"3366‘ 3902&"
Pay Section g‘gg,_%ww‘ 3914t 393303961 & 3958'-3968*

(Perforations)
c. Type of production (Oil or Gas) “Gas Oil
d. Method of Production
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowing Flowing

4. The following are attached. (Please mark YES ot NO)

_Xi a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Dual Completion, showing all casing strings, including size and setting, top of cement, perforated in-
_tervals, tubing strings, iﬂélﬁdiﬁz diameress and setting denth, lacation and tune of Backase and eids daor chisbes and snch othef

* information as may be pertinent.
Yes b. Plat showing the location of all wells oo applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses of

operators of all leases o(fsetnng applicant’s lease.
EBLe. Waivers consenting to such dual completion from each offset operator; ot in lieu thereof, evidence that said oftset opetnton have

‘:5 been furnished copies of the apphcatmn.*
d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation indicated

thereon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed; it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112—-A.)
List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their corzrect mailing address,

Gulf Oil Corporation — Drawer 669 - Roswell, New Mexico
Tidewater 0il Co. - P. 0. Bax 1231 - Middand, Texas

5

_Standard 0il Co. of Texas — P. O, Box 1660 - Midland, Texas

Dismond Driiling Co. - 440 Stanolind Bldg. - Tulsa, Olklahoma

Schermerhorn 0il Corp. - P O. Box 287 - Tulsa, Oklshoma

Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified nnd furnished a copy of this appl:canon? YES . X _NO ___. If answer is yes, give date
of such potification ____ 12:21mb9 .

CERTIFICATE: I, che undersigned, seate chat [ am che _District Superintendent .,  Amerada Petroleum
nggration (company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared

under my supetvision wad direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

D, C. Gapps S@nture

* Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an apphcatxon for administrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Commission will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of redeipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office, If,
after said twenty-ddy 'period, no ‘protest nor request for hennng is teceived by the Saata Fe office, the application will then be ptoceued.

NOTE: If the proposed dual completion will result in an unorthodox well location -and/or a non-standard proration unit in either or both of the
producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application,

6.
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AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION é’if} ’/’ UIM Mgﬁ W'Na

DRAWER "D
MONUMENT, NEW MEXICO ‘ .
December 14, 1959 ‘ Pnomﬂom N. Mi/— EX 32145
\ B RS
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission : !
P. 0. Box 871 »
Santa Fe, New Mexico & / /1’/‘ / /
Re: Application for Non—standwf H,
Gas Proration Unit for Amareds - D.C

State EM"A" No, 2, Eumont Gss Pool

Gentlemen:

By this letter of application Amerada Petroleum Corporstion wishes to state
the following:

(1) That the Amerada Petroleum Corparaticn State EM"A" No. 2 located 660
feet from the south line and 660 feet from the west line of Section 22, Township 19

, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, las been dually completed in the
umont Gas and Eumont 0il Pools,

‘ (2) "That the applicant proposes to assign to this well in the Eumont Gas
Pool a 160 acre non-standard gas vroration unit consisting of the Southwest quarter
section of Section 22, Township 19 South, Range 37 East.

(3) ThatA the proposed non-standard gas proration unit lies wholly within
a governmental section,

(4) That the proposed non-standard gas praration unit consists of one
governmental quarter section.

(5) That all the acreage in the proposed non-standard proration unit may
reasonably be presumed to be productive of gas,

(6) That by a copy of this letter of application all offset operators are
being notified by registered mail of this proposed non-standard gas proration unit,

Therefore, in view of the facts stated above, dmerada Pstroleum corjx:ration
requests that the Secretary of the Commission, through provisions of Rule 5(b) -
Order No, R-520, approve this non-standard gas proration unit as proposed in the

above application,
Very_ truly ydurs »
AMIRADA PETROLEUM CORPCKATION -

76 (a {/O/J?«é

D. C. Capps

Sworn and subsoribed to before me on this_ 1l4th day of _ December ., 1959,

>
/-

My commission expires 8-30-61,

Nétary Public ,/
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0il Conservation Commission -2-

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
P. 0. Baox 2045

Hobbs, New Mexico

Culf 0il Corparatiou
P, 0. Box 2167
Hobbs, New Mexico

Tidewater 0il Company
P. 0. Bax 547
Hobbs, New Mexico

Standard Qil Company of Texas
P. O. Box 397
Hobbs, New Mexico

Dismond Drilling Company
P, 0. Box 1907
Odessa, Texas

Schermerhorn 0il Corporation
Rodeo Road ,
Hobbs, New Mexico

December 1li, 1959




OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO - o

Decemdbar 28, 1939

Amszrada Petrolewmm Corporation
Dxawer *D*
Momrument, New Maxico

Attentions K. D, C, Capne
Gentt lemen:
We are in receipt of your licatiom £o complete your

' State BN “A" Well ¥No. 2, located. fest from the Socvth and

Vest lines of Becticm 22, Mpxsm.wnm.

f“ ﬁwr w ’h"_. n . Mesit Wheonasas b E o) — -‘4‘._.‘-‘-
uu as well as m fox a lio-m w
lml'lt gas Num'm this well.

standard Bumomt proration
tive approwval, ag‘:mwanb-mnmmm-m

on
thmd&onmdmlmﬁc&im. Accordingly, we arxe

exaniner hear
mu.-g?' X”OW an ing on

Very truly youvs,

OLIVER E. PAYMR
Ganeral Counsel
oc: M. Jasom Fellashin
: ot Law

§ 2.0, u-’ 17313
osp

U e we

L.




T JASON W. KELLAKIN

KELLAHIN axp Fox
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

5442 EAST SAN FRANCISCO STREET YUcca 3-9398
POST OFFICE BOX 1713 : YUcca 2-2991

SANTA FE, NEW MEXIGO

ROBERT E. FOX

February 15, 1960

0il1 Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

ATTENTION: Mr. A. L. Porter

Re: Case No. 1879

Gentlemen:

It 1s requested on behalf ‘of Amerada Petroleum Corporation,
their application for a gas-oil dual completion now pend-
-ing beféra.the Commissian as Oase No. 1870 snd sat for - o
hearing on February 25, be dismissed.

Very truly yours,

aqp~ LU, /\)L((/ /K}a/LM;V
ASON W. KELLAHIN .




No. 6-60

DOCKET: FEXAMINER HEARING FEBRUARY 25, 1960

0il Conservation Commission - 9 a.m., State Corporation Commission Hearing
Room, Basement, Cagitol-BuildingL;§gg§gﬂEe, New Mexico

The following cases will be heard before E1v1s A. Utz, Examiner, or A. L.
Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director:

CONTINUED CASES

CASE 1868: Appllcatlon of Hamilton Dome Oil Company, Ltd. for permission.
‘ to commingle the productlon from three separate pools.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order author-
“jzing it to commingle the production from the Justis- Drlnkard
Pool, the Justis- Fusselman Pool and an undesfgnated Tubb pool
from wells on a lease consisting of the S/2 SE/4'of Section

25, Township 25 South, Rangp 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

I~ CASE 1879: App11cat10n of Amerada Petro]eum Corporat:on “for a gas- 011
dual completlon and for a non- standard gas proratlon unit.
~Applicant, in the dbove styled cause; seeks an srder guthor-
izing the: dual completlon of its State EM 'A" Well No. 2,
located 660 feet from the South and" West lines of Section 22,
Township 19 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in
such a manner as to permit’ ‘the production of gas from the _
Eumont Gas Pool and the productlon‘bf 0il from the Eumont

Gas Pool through the cas1ng tub1ng annulus and the tubing
respectively., Applicant further seeks the establ1shment of

a 160-acre non-standard gas proratlon unit in the Eumont Gas
Pool consisting of the SW/4 of said Section 22 to be dedicaied
to the said State EM "A" Well No 2.

L

CASE 1888. App11cat1on of C, W. Trainer for off-lease storage of oil o
h productlon App11cant in the above- styled‘cause, seeks
perm1ss1on to store the Pearl- Queen '0il Pool’ productlon from
e o : his Rushlng lease, con31st1ng ‘of the W/2 NE/4 of Section 22,
e o . Townshlp 19 South, Rang® 35 East, Lea Countv,kNew Mexico, in
o ‘ A 'a tank battery located on his Slgnal State lease, consisting
of the E/2 NW/4 of said Section 22: '

CASE 1894: (Continued)
‘ App11cat10n ‘of Rébert N. Enfield for de31gnat10n of a unlt

area, Appl1cant. in the above-styled cause, seeks a desig-
nation of the following-Jescribed 560 acres as the Southwest
Mescalero Unlt Area: oect1on 32, E/2 NE/4 Sectlop 33, S/2
and NW/4, Township 10 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, New

Mexico,

¢




Docket Nb. 6—~-60

| NEW CASES

CASE 1901 Application of Caulkins Oil Company for a gas-gas dual
completion and for establishment of a 320-acre non-standsrd
bDakota gas unit. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
an order authorizing the dual completion of its PC-233 Well,
located in Unit D, Section 16, Township 26 North, Range 6
West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to.
permit the production of gas from the South Blanco-Pictured-
Cliffs Pool and the production of gas from the Dakota
Producing Interval. Applicant further seeks the establish-
ment of a 320-acre non-standard gas unit in the Dakota
Producing Interval consisting of the N/2 V/2 and S/2 NW/4
and N/2 SW/4 of said Section 16 to be dedlcated to said
PC-233 Well.

" CASE 1902: Application of Kenneth Murchison & Company for perm1551on to

‘ commingle the productlon from two separate non-contiguous
leases. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks per-
mission to commingle the Bisti-Lower Gallup 0il Posl pro-
duction from the Federal lease NM-036255-A, consisting of
“ihe u/a oh/e 0L Secilon S and ilie Federal Lease NM-036255-B,
con51st1nq of the S/2 NE/4 of said Section 3 Township 25
North, Range 12 West, San Juan County, New Mex1co

CASE 1903: Application of Texaco Inc. for permission to commingle the

o production from two separate pools. 'Apﬁlidﬁﬂt in the above-
styled cause, seeks permission to commingle the liquid hydro-
carbon production from the Moore- Pennsylvan1an Pool and the
Moore-Wolfcamp Gas Pool from all wells én its State "BN"
(NCT-1) lease consisting of the SW/4 of Section 25, Township
11 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 1904: Application of Sunray Mid- Cont1nent 0il Company for an amend—
ment of Order R-1414, as amended by R-1414-A and R-1414-B.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an ordér amending
the provisions of Order R-1414 which relate to ass1gnment and
transfor of allowables in the Cenerl Bisti LPG-Gas-Water ‘
Injection Project, Bisti-Lower Gallup 0il- Pool San Juan
County, New Mexico,

CASE 1905: Applxcat1on of 'Humble Oil & Refining Company for an 011 oil
dual completion utilizing parallel stirings of small
diameter casing cemented in a common well bore.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seceks an order
authorizing the dual completlon of its State M-20 Well,

located 1930 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from




Docket No.

CASE 1906:

CASE 1907:

CASE 1908:

CASE 1909:

6-60

‘the West line of Section 29, Township 22 South, Range 37

East, Lea County, in such a manner as to permit the production
of oil from the Langlie-Mattix Pool and the production of

0il from the Drinkard Pool through 2 7/8-iuch casing and 4%-

inch casing respectively with said casing being cemented in
a comnmon well bore,

Application of E1 Paso Natural Gas Products Company for
permission to produce more than sixtéen wells in a common

tank battery. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks

an order authorizing the production into a common tank battery
of all Horseshoe-Gallup Oil Pool wells presently drilled or
hereafter completed on its Horseshoe Ute lease, comprising
portions of Sections 27, 28, 33 and 34, Township 31 North,
Range 16 West, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Appllcatxon of Gulf Oil Corporation for an oil-oil dual
completion. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order authorizing the dual completion of its J. N. Carson
(NCT-A) Well No. 11, located in Unit K of Section 28, Town-
ship 21 South, Range 57 East, Lea County,: New Mavicg, -in
such a manner as to permit the production of oil from the
Wantz-Abo Pool and the production of oil from the Paddock
Pool through parallel strings of 2 3/8-inch tubing.

Application of Val R, Reese & Associates, Inc. for an oil-

gas dual completion. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an order authorizing the dual completion of its Sperling
Well No. 1-30, located in Unit I, Section 30, Township 24
North, Range 6 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, in such

a manner as to permit the production of oil from the Gallup
formation adjacent to the Escrito-Gallup 0il Pool and the
production of gas from the Dakota Producing Interval ‘through
parallel strings of 2 3/8-inch tubing.

Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporatlon for a 386-
acre non-standard gas unit in the Daketis Producing Interval,
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the estab11shmentf
of a 386-acre non-standard gas unit-in the Dakota Producing
Interval consisting of all o; partial Section 7 and the w/2
of partial Section 8, Township 28 North, Range 10 West, San
Juan County, New~MeXico, said unit to be dedicated to the

J. F. Day "F" Well No. 1, to be located in the E/2 of said

partial Section 7.
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Docket No. 6-60

CASE 1910: Application of Roy H. Smith Drilling Company for permission
to commingle the production from two separate pools,
Applicant, in the ahove-stylcd cause, seeks permission to
commingle the production from the Maljamar-Yates Pool and
the Pearsall Pool from all wells on its Walker "A" lease in
Section 5, Township 18 South, Range 32 East, and to commingle
the production from the Baish Pool and the Maljamar Pool
from wells on its Gulf State lease in Section 16, Township
17 South, Range 52 East, all in Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 1911: Application of Johnston and Shear for-a multiple zone slim

’ hole completion. Applicant, in the above-siyled cause, seeks
an order authorizing the multiple completion of its Jicarilla
Well No. 1-4, located 985 feet from the North line and 805
feet from the West line of Section'4, Township 24 North, Range
5 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, in such a manner as

to produce gas from the South Blanco-Pictured Cliffs Pool

(or Otero Chacra), gas from the Dakota Producing Interval,

and oil from the Gallup formation adjacent to the Otero—Callup
Pool, éach to be produced thrnnnh 2 7/8- inch nking which "
tubing is to be cenieunted ii: a common well-bore,

v

CASE 1912: ' App11catlon of Southern Union Gas- Company for a gas-0il dual
completion, Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks ‘an
order authorizing the dual completlon of its Jicarilla 1-F,
Unit L, Section 27, Township 26 North, Range 4 West, Rio
‘Arrlba County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to permxt the
production of gas from the Blanco Mssaverds Pool, aud iiie
production of oil frowm the Dakota producing interval through
parallel strings of 2 3/8-inch tubing.

CASE 1913: Application of Continental O0il Company for a non-standard
0il well location, Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks a non-standard oil well location for its Wm, Mitchell
"A" Well No. 20, to be located 1320 feet from the North line
~and 1520 feet from the West line of Sect1on 20, Township 17 .
South, Range 32 East Maljamar Paddock Pool, Lea County, New
Mex1co. ‘

ig/




~ No. 3-60

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING JANUARY 27, 1960

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION - 9 a.m., MABRY HALL, STATE CAPITOL, SANTA FE

The following cases will be heard before Elvis A ltz, Examiner, or A, L.
Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director: :

CASE 1866: Application of British-American Oil Producing Company for
approval of a unit agreement. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks an order approving its West Bisti-Lower Gallup
Sand Unit Agreement, which Unit is to comprise 14,331 acres,
more or less, in Townships 25 and 26 North, Ranges 13 and
14 West, San Juan County, New Mexico .

CASE 1867: Application of British-American 0il Producing Company for
a pressure maintenance project in the Bisti-Lower Gallup
0il Pool and promulgation of special rules in connection
therewith., Applicant, in the above- -styled cause, seeks an
order authorlzlng a pressure maintenance progect in the Bisti-
Lower Gallup 0il Pool, San Juan County, New Mex1co, by the
injection of water into the Lower Gallup formation through
17 wells, Applicant furthér proposes that speoral virlas
‘be adopted governing said project including the transfer of
allowables from injection and shut-in wells to producing wells
in the project and for-establishment of an administrative
procedure to convert additiOnaI wells to injection.

CASE 1868: Appllcatlon of Hamilton Dome 0il Company, Ltd. for permission
“to commlngle the productlon from three separate pools.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order author-
izing it‘fo commingle the production from the Justis-Drinkard
Pool, the Justis-Fusselman Pool and an undesignated Tubb pool
from wells on a lease consisting of the S/2 SE/4 of Section
25, Township 25 South, Range 37 Easf Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 1869: Application of Newmont Oil Company for approval ‘to convert
five additional wells in the Loco Hills Pool to water in-
jection. Appllcant in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order - dULhorlzlng it to convert to water injection five
additional wells in its water flood project in the Loco Hills
Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico. Said wells are the Brigham
Well No. 1-A, Yates Well No, 4, Yates A Well No. 10, Yates
A Well No. 12, and Coppedge Well No. 2, located respectively
in the SE/4 SE/4 of Section 31, Township 17 South, Range 30
East, NE/4 SW/4 of Section 6, SW/4 SW/4 of Sectlon 6, NE/4
NE/4 of Sec'tion 6,and NW/4 NW/4 of Section 5, all in Township
18 South Range dO East.
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CASE 1870:

CASE 1871:

CASE 1872:

CASE 1873:

CASE 1874:
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Application of Newmont Oil Company for permission to install
four sepdrate automatic custody transfer systems. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorlzlng it to
install a separaie automatic custody transfer system on each
of four leases in applicant®’s water flood project in the
Loco Hills Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Agplication of Union Oil Company of California for approval
of a unit agreement. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an order approving its North Anderson Ranch Unit
Agreement, which Unit is to comprise 360 acres, more or less,
consisting of portions of Sections 32 and 33, Township 15
South, Range 32 East, Lca County, New Mexico. .

Application of Gulf Oil Corporation for authority to commingle
the production from four separate leases and for approval of
an automatic custody transfer system to handle said commingled
production, Appllcaut in the above- styled cause, seeks

‘permission to commingle the production from the following

four separate leases and to install an automat1c custody
transfer cycfﬂ" ts handlc the Pearl-Queén Pool product1on

from all wells located thereon‘

Lea-State "AP'"lease, E/2 of Section 30;
Lea-State "AQ"lease, N/2 of Section 32;
Lea-State '"BG'"lease, N/2 of Section 33;
Lea-State "IH"lease, W/2 SW/4 and W/2 SE/4
of Sectidn 29,

all in Township - 19 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New
Mexico.

Application of The Atlantic Refining Company for an oil-oil

dual completion. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
an order authorizing the dual completlon of its Langlie Federal -
"A" Well No. 1, located in Unit H, Section 14, Township 25 j
South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in such a mannér -

‘as to permit the prodxctlon of 0il from the Justis-Blinebry

Pool and the production of oil from an undesignated Tubb pool
through parallel strings of tubing.

~Application of Val R. Reese & Associates, Inc., for a dual
completion. Applicant, in the above-styled cause. seeks

an order authorizing the dual completion of its Lybrook Well
No. 1-19, located in Unit C, Section 19, Township 24 North,
Range 6 West; Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, in such a manner
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CASE 1875:

CASE 1876:

CASE 1877:

CASE 1878:

3-60

‘as to permit the production of gas from an undesignated

Gallup pool and the production of gas from an undesignated
Dakota pool through parallel strings of tubing.

Application of Continental Oil Company for a non-standard

gas proration unit and for an order force-pooling the
interests therein. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks the establishment of a 160-acre non-standard gas prora-
tion unit in the Blinebry Gas Pool consisting of lots 6, 10,
11, and 12 of Section 3, Township 21 South, Range 37 East,
Lea County, New Mexico, to be dédicated to Shell 0il Company's
Taylor-Glenn Well No. 1, located 3226 feet from the North
line and 1980 feet from the West line of said Section 3.
Applicant further seeks an order force- -pooling the interests
of those in said non-standard gas proration unit who have

gas rights within the vertical limits of the Blinebry Gas
Pool, including M. F. Taylor, P. O. Box 574, Amarillo, Texas,
and R, B. Glenn, P, O, Box 461, Amarillo, Texas.

Application of Continental Oil Company for permission to
commingle the production from two separaie pools. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing it to
commingle the production from the Weir (Drinkard) 0il Pool
and Weir-Tubb Gas Pool from all wells on its Britt B-15 lease
consisting of the W/2 and the W/2 E/2 of Section 15, Townshlp
20 South Range 57 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Appllcatlon of Contlnental 0il Company for permlsslon to
install an automatic custody transfer system and for per-

mission to produce more than 16 wells in a common tank

battery. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order authorlzlng it to install an automatic custody ‘transfer
system to handle the produot1ou from all Skaggs Pool oil
wells on its Southeast Monument Unit comprising lands located
in Township 20 South, Ranges 37 and 38 East, Lea County, New

Mexico.

Application of Continental Oil Company for permission to
commingle the production from two separate pools, Applxcant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing it to
commingle the production from the Weir (Drinkard) 0il Pool
and the Weir-Tubb Gas Poél from all wells on that portion

of the Southeast Monument Unit consisting of the W/2 W/2 of
Section 14 and the E/2 E/2 of Section 15, Township 20 South
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico.
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CASE 1880.

" CASE 1881t

CASE 1882:

CASE 1883:

3—60‘

CASE 1879

Application of Amerada Petroleum Corporation for a gas-oil

dual complet1on and for a non-standard gas proration ufit.

Applicant, in the above=styled caise, seaks an order author-

izing the dual completion of its State EM "A'" Well No. 2,
located 660 feet from the South and West lines of Section 22,
Pownship 19 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico,

in such a manner as to permit the production of gas from the
Eumont Gas Pool and the production of o0il from the Eumont
Gas Pool through the casing-tubing annulus and the tubing
respectively, Applicant furthpr 'seeks the establishment of

a 160-acre non-standard gas pebration unit in the Eumont Gas
Pool consisting of the SW/4 of said Section 22 to be dedicated
to~the said State EM "A" Well No. 2.

Appllcatlon of Texaco Inc. for permission to commingle the
production from two separate pools. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks permission to” commingle the production
from the Blinebry 0il Pool and the Drinkard Pool from all
Wells on 1ts V. M, Henderson lease cons1st1ng of ‘the. N/2

‘New Moxica.

Application of Texaco Inc. for approval of an automatic
custody transfer system, Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks an order authorizing theginétallation of “auto-
matic custody transfer facilities to handle the Crossroads-
Devonian Pool production from the U. D. Sawyer lease com-
prising the E/2 of Section 34 Townshlp 9 South, Range 36
East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Texaco Inc. for permission to commingle the
production from two separate ‘poois,, Appllcant in the above-
styled cause, seeks permission to commingle ‘the production
from the Tubb Pool and the Blinebry Oil Pool from all wells

‘located on its Mittie Weatherly lease compriéing the NW/4

of Section 17, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,
New Mexico. :

sy Toa

Application of Texaco Inc. for permission to commingle the

‘productlon from two separate pools. Applxcant in the

above-styled cause, seeks permission to commlngle the pro-
duction from the Culwin (Queen) Pool and the Culwin-Yates
Poal from all wells located on its Federal Lease comprising
the NE/4, E/2 NW/4, N/2 SE/4 and the NE/4 SW/4 of Section 6,
Township 19 South, Range 31 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.
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CASE 1842: (Continued)
Application of Skelly Oil Company for permission to commingle
the production from two separate pools. Applicant, in the
shove-styled causs, seeks permission to commingle the pro-
duction from the Langlie-Mattix Pool and the Drinkard Pool
from all wells on its Baker "A"™ lease comprising the NW/4
of Section 26, Townskip 22 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,
New Mexico.

CASE 1884: Application of Skelly Oil Company for permission to commingle
the production from two separate pools. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks permission to commingle the pro-
duction from the Langlie-Mattix Pool and the Drinkard Pool
from all wells on that portion of the J. V. Baker lease
comprising the SE/4 SW/4 of Section 22, Township 22 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 1885: Application of Skelly 0il Company for permission to commingle
the production from two separate pools. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks permission to commingle the pro-
duction from the Drinkard Paal and ths Tubs Cas Pool [iow
all wells on its State "K" lease comprising the N/2 NW/4
of ‘Section 32, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,

New Mexico.

‘CASE 1886: Appllcatlon of E. P, Campbell for an exception to Rule 107
Ce) of the Conmission Rules and Requlations. Appl1cant in
the above-styled cause, seeks an eéxception to Rule 107 (e)
in order to recomplete his No. 1 Cleveland Well, located in
NW/4 NE/4 of Section 33, Township 18 South, Range 26 East,
Eddy County, New Mexico, as a "slim-hole" completion in the = :
Pennsylvanian formation at a depth greater than 5000 feet. ‘

- CASE 1887: Application of Monsanto Chemical Company for an exception

' to the "no-flare" provision of Order R-1427. Applicant, in
the above-styled cause, seeks an exception to February 15,
1960, to the "no-flare" provision of Order R-1227 for five
wells in the Bisti-Lower ballup ‘0il Pool, San Juan County,
New Mexico. .

- CASE_1888: Application of C, W. Trainer for off-lease storage of oil
productxon Appllcant in the above-styled cause, seeks
permission to store the Pearl-Queen 0Oil Pool productlon from
his Rushing lease, consisting of the W/2 NE/4 of Section 22,
Township 19 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in
a tank battery located on his Signal State lease, consisting
of the E/2 NW/4 of said Section 22.
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in the above numbered cases are as follows:

Z -2 s—60 Ze

CASE

My recommendations for an order




OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

March 8, 1960

M. Jason Kellahia
Ksllabhin & Fox

Pox 1713

Santa Yo, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Eellahin:

 On behalf o:t mr client, Amerada FPetroleum Corporaties,
we enclose two copies of Order R-~1614 in Case 1879 unnd
by the 0il Comservation Oommission this date. -

Very truly yours,

A, L, PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-~Director




BEFORE THE OIL CONSBRERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THRE HREARING
CALLRD BY THE OIL COMSERVATION
COMMISSION OF MEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONBIDERING:

CASE Mo. 1879
Ordex Mo. R-1614

'APPLICATION OF AMERADA PETROLEUM
CORPORATION FOR A GAS-OIL DVAL
'COMPLETION IN THE RUNONT GAS POOL,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, AND FOR A
NON-STANDARD GAS PRORAFION UNIT

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION
BY S8I0N:

This cause came on for hearing at Soaloexa.u.on
February 25, 1960, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Elvis A. Ute,
‘Examiner duly appointed by the Oil Conservation Commission of New
‘Mexico, hereinafter referxed to as the “"Commisseion, * in accoord-
-ance with Rule 1214 of the Commission Rules and Regulations.

-‘ m,mm-jg;éédsyo-w,lm,mcmsm a
quorum being present, having considered the application and the
‘vecommendations of the Examiner, Rlvis A. Utx, and being fully
‘advised in the pramisea,

FINDS:

. (1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the msoct
matter thereof.

. (2) That the applicant, Mada Ntrol.m Coxporation, has
requestsd that Case No. 1879 be dismis

IT I8 RE _O. s
That Case No. 1879 be and the same is herxeby dismissed.

DOME at Santa Fe, New Kexico, onthadnyandmhca&aabow
"designated !

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

>

R
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Caw

.y ‘).
gyt I8 OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CDOR 2oes
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO
DATE X  12/29/59
GIL CONSERVATION COMHISSION Ret Proposed NSP
BOX 871
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO Proposed NSL

Gent lemens

Proposed NFC _________
Proposed DC X

for the

I have examined the application dated 12/22/59
Amerada Pet. Corp. State EM “A" H2-M 22-19-37
Lease and Well No, S-T-R

Operator
nd my Tocommendations are as folluwsé

OOKO-‘.—E.F.E.

O. KC--JQWQR.




